

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSSSHB 20(), Draft Version "G"

Page 1, line 14, through page 2, line 3:

Delete all material and insert:

"(3) the offender engages in sexual penetration with another person

(A) who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS] is mentally incapable;

and

(B) who is in the offender's care"

Page 2, lines 7 - 8:

Delete "**when** [WHO] the offender knows **or recklessly disregards that the person**"

Insert "who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS]"

Page 2, lines 17 - 20:

Delete all material and insert:

"(2) the offender engages in sexual contact with a person

(A) who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS] is mentally incapable;

and

(B) who is in the offender's care"

Page 2, lines 24 - 25:

Delete "**when** [WHO] the offender knows **or recklessly disregards that the person**"

Insert "who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS]"

Page 2, lines 29 - 30:

1 Delete "**when** [WHO] the offender knows **or recklessly disregards that the person**"

2 Insert "who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS]"

3

4 Page 3, lines 7 - 8:

5 Delete "**when** [WHO] the offender knows **or recklessly disregards that the person**"

6 Insert "who [THE OFFENDER KNOWS]"

7

8 Page 4, line 16:

9 Delete "person"

10 Insert "victim"